

General Terms of Use

1. General

The activities of WAYOUT ADVENTURES P.C. are available to everyone. Anyone can take part in them on the sole basis of mental and physical health, the willingness to work with other participants and the compliance to the trainers' instructions.

Despite the strict safety rules, the use of the best equipment available and the choice of the safest routes, nature activities contain the risk of an accident and / or death, and participation in said activities requires the awareness and acceptance of that risk.

WAYOUT ADVENTURES P.C. as an organizing company, has the obligation to provide the most complete and safe equipment, experienced and trained instructors - guides - trainers who adhere to the safety rules set by WAYOUT ADVENTURES P.C. based on Greek and global competent authorities and its liability is limited to them.

2. Reservations - Advance payments - Cancellations

For any reservation to be valid, the relevant entry form must be signed and it must be accompanied by the payment of the participation fee.

Reservation is confirmed at the same time as the payment confirmation. The participation fee is paid into the bank account of WAYOUT ADVENTURES P.C. by credit card or cash. A deposit means that the applicant is fully aware of the program and accepts the general terms and conditions.

a) Domestic Programs of WAYOUT Adventures

Booking period is set to 5 days before the program is implemented.

In the event of cancellation up to 10 days prior to the implementation of the program, the participation fee is refunded in full. In case of cancellations up to 5 days prior to the implementation of the program, 50% of the entry fee is refunded.

In order for any reservation to be valid, the relevant entry form must be signed and accompanied by a 50% deposit of the entry fee.

Reservation is confirmed at the same time as the payment confirmation. The participation fee is paid into the bank account of WAYOUT ADVENTURES P.C. by credit card or cash, which means that the applicant is fully aware of the program and accepts the general terms of participation. Entry fee is paid in full 1 day prior to the departure day.

b) WAYOUT Adventures Abroad Outdoor Activities Travels

Booking period is set up to 30 days prior to the implementation of the program.

In the event of cancellation up to 30 days prior to the implementation of the program, the participation fee is refunded in full. In case of cancellation 29 days prior up to 10 days prior to the implementation of the program, 50% of the entry fee is refunded. In case of cancellation 9 days prior to the trip up to the day of departure, the participation fee is withheld in full.



In order for any reservation to be valid, the relevant entry form must be signed and accompanied by a 50% deposit of the entry fee.

Reservation is confirmed at the same time as the payment confirmation. The participation fee is paid into the bank account of WAYOUT ADVENTURES P.C. by credit card or cash, which means that the applicant is fully aware of the program and accepts the general terms of participation.

c) WAYOUT Adventures Sport and Special Events

Booking period is set up to 30 days prior to the implementation of the event.

In the event of cancellation up to 60 days prior to the implementation of the program, the participation fee is refunded in full. In case of cancellation 59 days prior up to 30 days prior to the implementation of the program, 50% of the entry fee is refunded. In case of cancellation 29 days prior to the trip up to the day of departure, the participation fee is withheld in full.

In order for any reservation to be valid, the relevant entry form must be signed and accompanied by a 100% deposit of the entry fee.

Reservation is confirmed at the same time as the payment confirmation. The participation fee is paid into the bank account of WAYOUT ADVENTURES P.C. by credit card or cash, which means that the applicant is fully aware of the program and accepts the general terms of participation.

In the event of no show, the entry fee will be withheld in full. This applies to all WAYOUT ADVENTURES P.C. programs.

1. Program Change

WAYOUT ADVENTURES P.C. reserves the right to modify or cancel the program prior to its commencement for reasons of safety or force majeure (natural disasters, inappropriate weather, strikes, low attendance, etc.).

In case of cancellation, the paid fee is refunded in full and the participants cannot claim any other compensation.

If the program is modified, WAYOUT ADVENTURES P.C. will suggest an alternative program. Participants must accept the modification of the program or cancel their participation no later than 7 working days after receiving the modification, receiving a refund for the amount of money they have paid, without any other claim.

2. Changing the program by the organizer / guides:

WAYOUT ADVENTURES P.C. escorts - trainers - instructors have the obligation to carry out the programs in accordance with the rules of each activity and the safety conditions.



That is why the guide-trainers of WAYOUT ADVENTURES P.C. have the right - at their absolute discretion - to modify a program in progress and to implement an alternative program if this is deemed necessary for safety reasons. Any additional costs will be borne by the participants and any withdrawal due to non-acceptance of the alternative program does not give rise to compensation for unpaid services. Also, WAYOUT ADVENTURES P.C. guides-trainers have the right to not allow one of the participants to participate in a section or the entire program if their behavior endangers themselves or the group or if they do not comply with the rules and instructions given to them for the proper execution of the program without giving rise to compensation.

3. Photographing / filming participants:

During the activities, the participants are photographed and filmed. This material is used in all promotional activities of WAYOUT ADVENTURES (forms, website, etc.). If you do not wish to appear on the company's promotional material, you must send us your request in writing to WAYOUT ADVENTURES P.C. - AGAMEMONOS 11, 15235 BRILISSIA.